
 
THE GRAMMAR SCHOOL, NICOSIA 

SCHOOL CALENDAR (TENTATIVE) 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-2026 
 

FIRST SEMESTER [8/09/25 – 19 /12/25] 
 

Monday 8/09/25 Classes begin 
Tuesday  30/9/2025 Celebration for Cyprus Independence Day  

Wednesday 1/10/2025 HOLIDAY (Independence Day) 
Monday 27/10/25 Celebration for 28th October 
Tuesday 28/10/2025 HOLIDAY 
Mon - Fri 3 & 7/11/25 Culture Week 

Wednesday & Thursday 5 & 6/11/25 Interim Progress reports (3.00– 4.30 pm) 

Monday - Friday 10-14/11/25  MID-SEMESTER 
Thursday & Friday 11 & 12/12/25 Cultural Evening 

Friday 19/12/25 LAST DAY (Christmas Celebration) 
END OF FIRST SEMESTER 

Saturday  20/12/25 Christmas Holidays begin 
 

REPORTS (TENTATIVE) 
 

Wednesday 14/01/26 Cl. 1-7 (A, B, C)  3.00-5.00  

Thursday 15/01/26 Cl. 1-7 (D, E, G, H)  3.00-5.00 

 
SECOND SEMESTER [7/01/26 – 29/05/26] 

 
Wednesday 7/01/26 Classes begin 

Friday 30/1/26 Three Holy Hierarchs 

Monday–Wednesday 23-25/2/26 MID-SEMESTER (23/2 Green Monday) 

Wednesday 18/3/26 Talent Show 

Wednesday  25/03/26 HOLIDAY 
Thursday 26/03/26 Interim Progress reports (3.00– 5.00 pm) 

Wednesday 1/04/26 HOLIDAY 
Friday  3/04/26 GREGORIA SPORTS DAY  

Saturday 4/04/26 Easter Holidays begin – EASTER SUNDAY 12 APRIL  
Monday 20/04/26 Classes begin 

Friday 1/5/26 1st May Holiday (Labour Day) 

Friday 29/05/26 END OF SECOND SEMESTER 

Monday 1/06/26 Whit Monday – HOLIDAY 
Friday 12/06/26 LAST DAY OF EXAMS 

Monday 15/06/26 GJS students Scholarship Examinations 
Tuesday 30/06/26 Graduation and Awards Ceremony  (8.30 pm)  
Wednesday 1/07/26 Graduation Dinner – (8.30 pm) 

 

REPORTS CLASSES 1 – 6 

Tuesday 23/06/26 (pm) 
Wednesday 24/06/26 (am + pm) 

 
ACADEMIC YEAR 2026-2027 

Tuesday 8/09/26 Classes begin 
 

 


